12/0/2015 ifon of Corporate	15:45 576 m	941639 Florida Department	of State	Ers 01/ efile.suudz.org/cripte-file/
		Division of Corporat Electronic Filing Cover		
		print this page and use it as a co vn below) on the top and bottom of		
		(((H16000300152 3	)))	
		H160003001523ABCS		
		hit the REFRESH/RELOAD but bage. Doing so will generate another	•	rom this
	To;	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-	.6383 FDJ	
	From:	Account Name : CORPORATE Account Number : 110432003 Phone : (561)694- Fax Number : (561)594-	-8107	ATIONAL INC.
* * 5	annual repo	address for this business rt mailings. Enter only one		39C.**
	Email Addre	\$\$ ;		
RECEIVER 2016 DEC - 7 PH 3: 45	FLORIDA	Foreign Limited Liability MINDSTREAM MED	-	2016 DEC -7 MIL:00 SLUGE LARY OF STATE SLUGE LARY OF STATE
RECEIVER BDEC-7 PH 3.4	ASSEL.	Certificate of Status Certified Copy		E. FLORIO
F 2016 D	TALLAHASSEL	Page Count Estimated Charge	03 \$125.00	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

K. SALY

DEC - 8 2016

i.

ł

PAGE 02/03

MINDEC-7 MILLEL

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 603.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FORENEN LIMITED UMBLITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L. Mindstream Media LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Lizbility Company; must include "Limited Lizbility Company," "LL.C.," or "LLC.")

(If nome inevailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC," or "LLC.")

Tennessos (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited lisbility company is organized) (FEI number, if applicable)

(Date first transacted business in Plotda, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine panelty linbility) 5. 813 Ridge Lake Blvd., Memphis, Tennessee 38120

(Mailing Address)

(City)

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Paracorp Incorporated Name:

155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Office Address:

Talishassee

Registered agent's acceptance:

Raving been named as registered agant and to accept service of process for the above stated limited Rability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the oblightions of my position as registered agent.

32301

(Zip code)

Ploride

Assan. 5E.C. Assa (Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the parson(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Joffrey B. Presley, Secretary, \$13 Ridge Lake Blvd., Memphis, TN 38120

Homer C. Patton, Jr., Chairman, 813 Ridge Lake Blvd., Momphia, TN 38120

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the Jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the contificate it in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under onth of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authonized perso

This document is executed in accordance with section 603.0203 (1) (b), Fielde Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in a.817,155, P.S.

Jeffrey B. Presley

Typed or printed name of signee

12/07/2016 15:45 5616941639

PAGE 03/03

FILED

2016 DEC -7 AM 11:00



SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORID ATTE Hargett, Secretary of State Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

RICHARD EM NICHOL, JR. 1000 RIDGEWAY LOOP RD STE 200 MEMPHIS, TN 38120

November 28, 2016

	ertificate of Existence/Authorization 221352	Issuance Date: 11/28/2016 Copies Requested: 1			
	Document Receipt				
Receipt # : 00298	32320	Filing Fee:		\$20,00	
Payment-Credit C	ard - State Payment Center - CC #: 3889430398			\$20 <b>,00</b>	
Regarding:					
Filing Type:	Limited Liability Company - Domestic	Control # :	824038		
Formation/Qualific	ation Date: 12/07/2015	Date Formed:	12/07/201	5	
Status:	Active	Formation Locale	cale: TENNESSEE		
Duration Term:	Perpetual	Inactive Date:			
Business County:	SHELBY COUNTY				

## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

## MINDSTREAM MEDIA LLC

\* is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

\* has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

\* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

\* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State Verification #: 020082117

Processed By: Cert Web User

Phone (615) 741-6488 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/